Attn: San Francisco Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Rm: 244

Re: 1799 Union Street

dba: Bottle's and Bites

Type 21 Liquor License Application 2025 APR 21 1914:39

RECEIVED
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
SAN FRANCISCO
2025 APR 21 AM 1:20

Dear and Honorable San Francisco Board of Supervisors,

Bottle's & Bites is a locally owned deli offering fresh made-to-order food. Our goal is to provide a convenient, high-quality experience to the local community by adding a Type 21 liquor license that would allow us to offer a full range of alcoholic beverages, meeting the growing demand for one-stop shopping. It would serve the public convenience by providing greater product variety, supporting responsible local access to alcohol, and contributing to the vibrancy and economic development of the area.

Respectfully

Llavid Villa-Lobos

DAVID VILLA-LOBOS, Authorized Agent CLA CONSULTING david_villalobos@sbcglobal.net (415) 559.6627

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS -

SECTION 23958.4 B&P

Instructions

This form is to be used for all applications for original issuance or premises to premises transfer of licenses.

Part 1 is to be completed by an ABC employee, given to applicant with pre-application package, with copy retained in holding file or applicant's district file.

Part 2 is to be completed by the applicant, and returned to ABC.

Part 3 is to be completed by the local governing body or its designated subordinate officer or body, and returned to ABC.

PART 1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY	/ APC					
1. APPLICANT'S NAME	ABC					
Bottles & Bites LLc						
2. PREMISES ADDRESS (Street number and name	3. LICENSE TYPE	3. LICENSE TYPE				
1799 Union Street, San Fra	21					
4. TYPE OF BUSINESS			□n: o.			
Full Service Restaurant	Hofbrau/Cafeteria	Cocktail Lounge		Private Club		
x Deli or Specialty Restaurant	Comedy Club	Night Club	Veterans Club			
Cafe/Coffee Shop	Brew Pub	Tavern: Beer	Fraternal C	lub		
Bed & Breakfast:	Theater	Tavern: Beer & Wine	Wine Tasting Room			
Wine only All						
Supermarket	Membership Store	Service Station	Swap Meet/Flea Market			
Liquor Store	Department Store	x Convenience Market	Drive-in Da	iry		
Drug/Variety Store	Florist/Gift Shop	Convenience Market w/0	Gasoline			
Other - describe:						
5. COUNTY POPULATION	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF LICENSES IN	COUNTY	7. RATIO OF LICENSES TO POPULA	TION IN COUNTY		
875,010		On-Sale Off-Sale	1136	On-Sale x Of	ff-Sale	
8. CENSUS TRACT NUMBER	9. NO. OF LICENSES ALLOWED IN C	DENSUS TRACT	10. NO. OF LICENSES EXISTING IN	CENSUS TRACT		
0130.01	2	On-Sale x Off-Sale	6	On-Sale x Of	ff-Sale	
11. IS THE ABOVE CENSUS TRACT OVERCONC X Yes, the number of existing licenses No, the number of existing licenses 12. DOES LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY MAINT	es exceeds the number allowed is lower than the number allowed	eratio of licenses to population in the c	Cellisus tract exceed the ratio of incerise	s to population for the entit	re county?)	
Yes (Go to Item #13)	No (Go to Item #20)					
13. CRIME REPORTING DISTRICT NUMBER	14. TOTAL NUMBER OF REPORTING		15. TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSES		TRICTS	
520 16. AVERAGE NO. OF OFFENSES PER DISTRO	R OF AVERAGE NUMBER OF OFFENSES		55745 OF OFFENSES IN REPORTING DISTRICT			
8,602	103		7	-		
19. IS THE PREMISES LOCATED IN A HIGH CRIM	ME REPORTING DISTRICT? (i.e., has a 20%				crime	
	n the reporting district equals or exc the reporting district is lower than t	the total number in item #17 4 B&P does not apply to this	application, and no additional	information will be n	eeded	
retail license issued for a hotel, me	m #11 <u>or</u> item #19, <u>and</u> the applica otel or other lodging establishment negrower's license, advise the <u>application</u> thereafter.	as defined in Section 25503.	16(b) B&P, or a retail license i	ssued in conjuction	with a	
license, advise the applicant to tal	m #11 <u>or</u> item #19, <u>and</u> the applica r and wine (public premises) license ke this form to the local governing be se provided to ABC in order to proce	e, an on-sale general (public pody, or its designated subort	premises) license, or an on-sa	ale general music ve	nue	
Governing Body/Designated Subor	dinate Name:	**************************************				
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY						
PREPARED BY (Name of Department Employee) L. Lew						
ABC-245 (rev. 03-23)						

his area. You may attach a sep	n the reverse, the Department may approve he issuance of the license. Please describe parate sheet or additional documention, if de	your application if you can show that public convenience or below the reasons why issuance of another license is justified in sired. Do <i>not</i> proceed to Part 3.
2. APPLICANT SIGNATURE		23. DATE SIGNED
PART 3 - TO BE COMPLETED	BY LOCAL OFFICIALS (If box #20c is che	ecked)
etter on omolar letternead statu	g whether of not the issuance of the applied	or attach a copy of the Council or Board resolution or a signed I for license would serve as a public convenience or necessity.
	SSITY BE SERVED BY ISSUANCE OF THIS ALCOHOLIC BEVE	
Yes	SSITY BE SERVED BY ISSUANCE OF THIS ALCOHOLIC BEVE	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.) e or necessity):
Yes 5. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (No may include reasons for approval or denial of public convenience	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)

APPLICATION FOR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE

ABC 211 (6/99)

TO: Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET

STE 1230

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

(415) 356-6500

File Number: 668145

Receipt Number: 2986722

Geographical Code: 3800

Copies Mailed Date: April 7, 2025

Issued Date:

DISTRICT SERVING LOCATION: SAN FRANCISCO

First Owner:

BOTTLES & BITES LLC

Name of Business:

BOTTLES & BITES

Location of Business:

1799 UNION STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123

County

SAN FRANCISCO

Is Premises inside city limits

Yes

Census Tract:

Mailing Address:(If different

premises address)

Type of license(s):

21

Dropping Partner: Yes

Transferor's license/name:

636766 / KIM, YOUNG MI

<u>License Type</u> 21 - Off-Sale General	Transaction Type PER/PRM	<u>Master</u> Y	Secondary LT And Count		
License Type	Transaction Description	Fee Code	Dup	Date	Fee
pplication Fee	DBL TRF: PREMISES AND PERSON	NA	0	04/07/25	\$1,525.00
21 - Off-Sale General	ANNUAL FEE	NA	0	04/07/25	\$984.00
			-	Total	\$2,509.00

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? No

Have you ever violated any provisions of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Act, or regulations of the

Department pertaining to the Act? No

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of SAN FRANCISCO

Date: April 7, 2025

Applicant Name(s)

BOTTLES & BITES LLC

RECEIVED BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SAN FRANCISCO 2025 APR 10 AM08:50